

FINAL CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

10/21/2020

PROJECT: CDBG FY 19-20 Street Rehabilisation, Sacramento St, Clinton St, Olive St, and Shaffer St
PROJECT NO: Bid No. 190-44; Project No. SP-4110
CONTRACTOR: BI NO. 190-45; Project No. SP-4110
You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the City

cription of work to be done, an estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at the contract price, agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for renuipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time.

The following work is added or deleted, as applicable, from the contract as a change order in accordance with the provisions of Section 3 of the contract specifications. The method of payment shall be as described for each item of this change order. The following work is added or deleted, as applicable, from the contract as a change order in accordance with the provisions of Section 3 of the contract specifications. The method of payment shall be as described for each item of this change order.

L				num or and unange									
DESCRIPTION NO. OF WORK			UNIT PRICE	UNIT DESCRIPTION	ORIGINAL QUANTITY		ORIGINAL AMOUNT	FINAL QUANTITY		QUANTITY AMOUNT		Increase / (Decrease) QUANTITY AMOUN	
1	SHAFFER ST IMPROVEMENTS Furnish and Install Pavement Fabric		1.15										Mind Civi
2	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	S	96.00	TON	750.00 382.00	S	862.50 36,672.00		S	1,150.00		S	287.50 5,169.60
3	Asphalt Concrete/Subgrade Removal (Unclassified Excavation)											+3	3,169.60
4	Adjust/Remove and Replace Water	3	99.00	CY	126.00	8	12,474.00	126.00	S	12,474.00	0.00	S	
1	Valve Box To Grade per OWD Std No. 101		505.00										
5	Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover To	3	525.00	EA	4.00	S	2,100.00	5.00	S	2,625.00	1.00	S	525.00
_	Grade per City Std. 408	S	425.00	EA	1.00	s	425.00	1.00	s	425.00	0.00	s	-
6	Construct Access Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Std. 121	s	7,200.00	EA	2.00		14,400.00	2.00	s	14 400 00	0.00	T,	
7	Cold plane Asphalt Concrete (Header				2.00	Ť	14,400.00	2.00	1	14,400.00	0.00	S	· ·
8	Cut Variable Depth 2"- 4") Inventory and Install Pavement Striping.	S	4.00	SY	274.00	S	1,096.00	172.00	S	688.00	(102.00)	S	(408.00)
	Legends, Pavement Marking and RPMs												
H	(Thermoplastic)	S	800.00	LS	1.00	s	800.00	1.00	s	800.00	0.00	s	
	Sub Total					s	68,829.50		s	74,403.60		s	5,574.10
9	OLIVE ST IMPROVEMENTS Furnish and Install Pavement Fabric	S	1.15	SY	1.746.00		*****		Ļ				
10	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	S	97.00	TON	1,745.00 337.00	S	2,006.75 32,689.00	2,144.00 458.00	S	2,465.60 44,426.00	399.00 121.00	\$	458.85 11,737.00
11	Asphalt Concrete/Subgrade Removal	\$	99.00	CY	65.00	S	6,435.00	69.00	S	6,831.00	4.00	S	396.00
12	Adjust/Remove and Replace Water Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover To	S	525.00	EA	1.00	S	525.00	1.00	S	525.00	0.00	S	
13	Grade per City Std. 408 Construct Access Ramp with Truncated	s	425.00	EA	1.00	s	425.00	1.00	s	425.00	0.00	s	
14	Domes per City Std. 121	s	7,200.00	EA	4.00	s	28,800.00	4.00	s	28,800.00	0.00	s	
15	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Spandrel per City Std. 119	s	25.00			_							
۳	Remove and Replace Existing Sidewalk			SF	360.00	S	9,000.00	393.19	S	9,829.75	33.19	S	829.75
16	per City Std. 118	S	12.00	SF	855.00	s	10,260.00	900.00	s	10,800.00	45.00	s	540.00
17	Cold plane Asphalt Concrete (Header Cut Variable Depth 2"- 4")	s	4.00	SY	100.00	s	400.00	96.00	s	384.00	(4.00)	s	(16.00)
	Inventory and Install Pavement Striping.					Ť			Ť	364.00	(4.00)	,	(16.00)
18	Legends, Pavement Marking and RPMs	S	2,300.00	LS	1.00	S	2,300.00	1.00	S	2,300.00	0.00	s	
П	Sub Total					s	92,840.75		s	106,786.35		s	13,945.60
19	CLINTON ST IMPROVEMENTS Furnish and Install Pavement Fabric	s	1.15	SY	3,975.00	S	4,571.25	4,500.00		£ 17£ 00	505.00	Ļ	
20	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	S	98.00	TON	863.00	S	84,574.00	980.83	S	5,175.00 96,121.34	525.00 117.83	S	603.75 11.547.34
21	Asphalt Concrete/Subgrade Removal (Unclassified Excavation)	s	99.00	CY	169.00	s	16.731.00	1/0.00					
	Adjust/Remove and Replace Water	-			109.00	3	10,731.00	162.37	S	16,074.63	(6.63)	5	(656.37)
22	Valve Box To Grade per OWD Std No. Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover To	S	525.00	EA	3.00	5	1,575.00	4.00	s	2,100.00	1.00	s	525.00
	Grade per City Std. 408	s	425.00	EA	9.00	s	3,825.00	9.00	s	3,825.00	0.00	s	
	Construct Access Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Std. 121	s	5,100.00	EA	10.00	s						Ť	
	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter and		3,100.00		10.00	3	51.000.00	10.00	s	51,000.00	0.00	S	
25	Replace with 8" Curb and Gutter Type A Remove and Replace Existing Sidewalk	S	51.00	LF	180.00	\$	9,180.00	183.00	\$	9,333.00	3.00	s	153.00
	per City Std. 118	s	9.00	SF	250.00	s	2,250.00	255.00	s	2,295.00	5.00	s	45.00
27	Cold plane Asphalt Concrete (Header Cut Variable Depth 2"- 4")		4.00	av.								_	
-	inventory and Install Pavement Striping.	,	4.00	SY	548.00	3	2,192.00	502.22	S	2,008.88	(45.78)	S	(183.12)
28	egends, Pavement Marking and RPMs	S	1,600.00	LS	1.00	S	1.600.00	1.00	s	1,600.00	0.00	s	
	Sub Total					s	177,498.25		s	189,532.85		s	12,034.60
	ACRAMENTO ST IMPROVEMENTS Furnish and Install Pavement Fabric	S	1.15	av.		_						_	
	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	S	98.00	TON	4,933.00 1,072.00	S	5,672.95	4,500.00 1,268.62	S	5,175.00 124,324.76	(433.00) 196.62		(\$497.95) \$19.268.76
	Asphalt Concrete/Subgrade Removal					_			Ť	124,324.70	170.02		317,200.70
	Unclassified Excavation) Adjust/Remove and Replace Water	\$	99.00	CY	248.00	\$	24,552.00	244.30	S	24,185.70	(3.70)	_	(\$366.30)
32	/alve Box To Grade per OWD Std No.	s	525.00	EA	12.00	s	6,300.00	12.00	s	6,300.00	0.00		\$0.00
	Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover To Grade per City Std. 408	s	425.00	EA	8.00	s	3,400.00	9.00	s	3.825.00	1.00		\$425.00
34	Construct Access Ramp with Truncated Remove and Replace Existing Concrete	S	5,100.00	EA		S	20.400.00	4.00	S	20,400.00	0.00		\$425.00 \$0.00
35	pandrel per City Std. 119	s	20.00	SF	368.00	s	7,360.00	410.69	s	8,213.80	42.69		\$853.80
	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter and	s											
	Replace with 8" Curb and Gutter Type A Remove and Replace Existing Sidewalk	3	51.00	LF	133.00	S	6,783.00	360.00	s	18,360.00	227.00	_	\$11,577.00
	er City Std. 118	S	8.50	SF	200.00	s	1,700.00	160.00	\$	1,360.00	(40.00)		(\$340.00)
	Cold plane Asphalt Concrete (Header Cut Variable Depth 2"- 4")												
38	.,	3	4.00	SY	162.00	\$	648.00	145.11	S	580.44	(16.89)	_	(\$67.56)
_	Sub-Total					S	181,871.95		S	212,724.70		- 7	\$30,852.75
	PROJECT TOTAL:								n F				\$62,407.05
	Priginal Contract Amount:	\$521,	,040.45			Origi	nal Contract Tir	ne:		60			
New Contract Amount Including Contract Change Orders: \$583,447,50					Date of City Coun							ncil /	Approval for
Change from Original Contract					Original Agrement Date: 7/16/2020 FCCO(If App						FCCO(If Applica		
Amount in Percentage: 11.98%					Original Completion Date: 10/30/2020 11							10/20	20
_		Revised Completion Date:											
Chan	e requested by:	Approved:											
		Division Manager											
Appr	oved: Ingineer		Approved:										
			Public Works Director										
Appro	ved as to form:				Approved: City Manager (If Applicable)								
									City N	anager (11 Applica	oic)		
he o	ompensation (time and cost) set forth in the	his Change	e Order constitu	tes the total compen	sation due to th	e Con	stractor, all Subco	ontractors and	all su	nnliers for the war	or change define	ul in i	hi- Channa

The compensation (time and cost) set forth in this Change Order constitutes the total compensation due to the Contractor, all Subcontractors, and all suppliers, for the work or change defined in this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges and agrees, on behalf of himself, all Subcontractors, and all suppliers, that the stipulated compensation includes payment for all work contained in this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges and agrees, on behalf of himself, all Subcontractors, and all suppliers, that the stipulated compensation includes payment for all work contained in this Change Order what is all payment for the interruption of schodules, extended overhead costs, delays, and all impacts, ripple effects or cumulative impacts on all other work under this Contract. The signing of this Change Order shall indicate that the Change Order constitutes a first affection for the change and that the time and/or countries as a result of the change. The Contractor, on behalf of himself, all Subcontractors, and suppliers, agrees to viave all riphies, without exception or reservation of any kind whatsoever, to file any further claim or request for ciguitable adjustment of any type, for any reasonably foresceable cause that shall arise out of or as a result of this Change Order or the impact of this Change Order on the remainder of the work under this Contract.

e undersigned Contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may sise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment, including all overhead and bonds. Therefore the prices are shown above.

10/21/2020 Die Porter

CONTRACTOR RINOBLE
THE: GM of Construction

does not signify acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with the order work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified